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Adopted budget for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2022
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CALLS: 9,049 2,449 2,026 885 516 0 14,925

REVENUE:
Patient Fees 327,576          44,094           70,954          69,366          25,698         ‐             537,688       

Private Insurance 697,101          133,371         125,691        77,597          61,057         ‐             1,094,817    
Medicare 1,260,760       366,079         231,242        136,830        43,948         ‐             2,038,859    
Medicaid 381,964          42,095           110,859        41,006          10,284         ‐             586,208       

Local Grants & Foundations 1,940              525                 434                190                111                ‐             3,200            
Medical Record Revenue 6,900              ‐                  ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐             6,900            

County of Galveston ‐                   ‐                  815,925        271,554        123,846       ‐             1,211,325    
Gain on Fixed Asset Disposal ‐                   ‐                  4,000            2,000            ‐                 ‐             6,000            

Interest Income 15,000            ‐                  1,500            3,000            ‐                 ‐             19,500         
GAAA Contracts/Other Gov't 88,642            444,761         8,473            3,302            4,221            ‐             549,399       

Special Events ‐                   ‐                  ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 62,000      62,000         
City of Galveston 824,448          ‐                  ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐             824,448       

Water Bill Donations 300,000          ‐                  ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 ‐             300,000       
City of Bayou Vista ‐                   ‐                  ‐                 28,541          ‐                 ‐             28,541         
City of Tiki Island ‐                   ‐                  ‐                 28,541          ‐                 ‐             28,541         
City of Hitchcock ‐                   ‐                  ‐                 85,624          ‐                 ‐             85,624         

City of Kemah ‐                   ‐                  ‐                 ‐                 175,290       ‐             175,290       
City of Clear Lake Shores ‐                   ‐                  ‐                 ‐                 37,183         ‐             37,183         

Fund Balance Reserve 372,185          151,537         65,172          311,330        ‐                 ‐             900,224       

TOTAL REVENUE 4,276,516$    1,182,462$    1,434,250$    1,058,881$    481,638$       62,000$    8,495,747$   

EXPENSES:
Salaries 2,433,965       546,914         892,776        429,195        319,947       23,196      4,645,993    

Salaries, Overtime 272,491          52,781           66,036          57,636          22,267         20,973      492,184       
Salaries, Part‐Time 70,375            16,458           15,411          36,795          15,411         6,242        160,692       

FICA Expense 40,264            8,934             14,126          7,593            5,186            731            76,834         
Texas Unemployment Tax 4,912              1,437             1,817            980                738                78             9,962            

Life Insurance Expense 6,611              1,540             2,441            1,179            887                67             12,725         
LTD Insurance Expense 6,123              1,373             2,254            1,084            809                59             11,702         

Health Insurance Expense 150,190          44,135           53,539          26,568          20,952         1,846        297,230       
Worker's Comp Insurance 87,192            19,347           30,591          16,442          11,229         1,583        166,384       

Sponsored Healthcare Pgm 26,175            7,692             9,331            4,630            3,652            322            51,802         
Pension / Retirement 94,204            20,903           33,051          17,764          12,132         1,710        179,764       

Medical Director Contract 25,465            6,892             5,701            2,490            1,452            ‐             42,000         
Misc Contract Services 7,906              2,140             1,771            773                450                ‐             13,040         
Billing Contract Service 133,668          49,974           26,540          15,913          7,043            ‐             233,138       

Pest Control ‐                   ‐                  552                552                ‐                 ‐             1,104            
Office Supplies 3,546              1,089             1,970            1,149            545                ‐             8,299            

Operating Supplies 159,561          12,046           45,694          24,739          10,431         1,200        253,671       
Pharmaceutical Supplies 51,083            1,315             9,651            3,095            3,755            ‐             68,899         
Controlled Asset Supplies 11,260            4,000             14,800          2,000            ‐                 ‐             32,060         

Printing Supplies 20                    5                     4                    2                    1                    ‐             32                 
Uniform Supplies 4,928              4,597             1,563            671                641                ‐             12,400         

Postage  909                  246                 204                89                  52                  ‐             1,500            
Telecommunications 19,470            5,476             5,785            3,520            1,143            ‐             35,394         

Electricity ‐                   ‐                  4,200            3,600            ‐                 ‐             7,800            
Travel, Local 364                  98                   81                  36                  21                  ‐             600               
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Training, Local 735                  199                 165                71                  43                  ‐             1,213            
Training, Out of Town 5,923              1,604             1,326            580                336                ‐             9,769            

Rentals 3,965              1,073             888                388                226                ‐             6,540            
Leases 16,457            4,454             15,685          12,410          938                ‐             49,944         

Maint/Repair, Equip 27,153            8,458             12,263          9,328            4,118            ‐             61,320         
Maint/Repair, Auto 38,000            10,000           7,500            5,300            960                ‐             61,760         

Fuel 55,153            23,718           17,029          10,792          5,220            ‐             111,912       
Maint/Repair, Bldg 2,400              120                 480                480                ‐                 ‐             3,480            

Maint/Repair, Auto Prevent 4,500              1,200             1,500            1,200            300                ‐             8,700            
Insurance, Auto/Truck 23,054            13,474           8,247            7,914            2,702            ‐             55,391         

Insurance, General Liability 2,531              684                 567                247                145                ‐             4,174            
Insurance, Bldg/Contents 2,350              87                   602                561                367                ‐             3,967            

Vehicles 276,221          140,743         4,751            257,075        1,210            ‐             680,000       
Operating Equipment 59,600            ‐                  40,000          49,800          ‐                 ‐             149,400       

Newspaper Ads/Advertising 1,575              426                 353                154                90                  ‐             2,598            
Association Dues 455                  123                 102                44                  26                  ‐             750               

IT Software, Licenses, Intang. 28,035            7,587             6,277            2,741            1,600            300            46,540         
Prof Fees/Licenses/Inspect. 2,273              1,126             725                621                229                ‐             4,974            

Professional Services 3,517              951                 787                344                201                ‐             5,800            
Med/Haz Waste Disposal 1,860              ‐                  264                216                ‐                 ‐             2,340            

Trash Removal ‐                   ‐                  2,640            ‐                 ‐                 ‐             2,640            
Service Charge‐Credit Cards 3,857              1,044             863                377                220                ‐             6,361            

Collection Agency Fees 27,698            3,026             6,153            4,145            1,028            ‐             42,050         
Administrative Fees 191,290          43,898           65,194          35,598          22,935         ‐             358,915       

TOTAL EXPENSES 4,389,284$    1,073,387$    1,434,250$    1,058,881$    481,638$       58,307$    8,495,747$   

NET CHANGE (112,768)          109,075            ‐                    ‐                    ‐                   3,693          ‐                   


